


COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE PREREQUISITE SEMESTER NATIONAL CREDIT ECTS ECO IRE TMT IBS DERSİ ALACAK 
BÖLÜM

MNO 1001 Principles of Business Administration 1 4+0 5 X 0 X X BUS,ECO,TMT,I
BS

ACC 2001 Financial Accounting 3 3+0 5 X 0 X X BUS,ECO,TMT,I
BS

FIN 2001 Financial System and Environment 3 3+0 4 0 0 0 2 BUS
MNO 2001 Managing Individuals at Work 3 3+0 4 0 0 0 0 BUS
MRK 2001 Principles of Marketing 3 3+0 5 0 0 X 0 BUS,TMT,IBS
QMT 2001 Management Science 3 3+0 5 0 0 2 2 BUS
ACC 3001 Cost and Managerial Accounting 5 3+0 5 0 0 X X BUS,IBS
FIN 3001 Managerial Finance FIN 2002 5 3+0 5 X 0 5 X BUS
LAW 3001 Business Law  FBA 1801 5 3+0 5 X 0 X X BUS,TMT
MRK 3001 Marketing Strategies MRK 2002 5 3+0 5 0 0 0 0 BUS
MNO 2002 Human Resource Management 3 3+0 5 0 0 X 3 TMT
FIN 2002 Business Finance ACC 2001 5 3+0 5 X 0 0 X TMT
MNO 4211 Human Resource Planning    3+0 5 2 2 3 3
MNO 4213 Recruitment, Selection and Placement 3+0 5 2 0 3 0
MNO 4215 Conflict Management and Negotiation 3+0 5 2 5 2 2
MNO 4233 Turkey and Business Environment 3+0 5 3 5 2 X
MNO 4235 Entrepreneurship and Business Planning MNO 1001 3+0 5 3 0 3 3
MNO 4237 Business Ethics 3+0 5 3 5 2 X
MRK 4111 Consumer Behavior MRK 2001 3+0 5 0 0 3 3
MRK 4211 Services Marketing MRK 2001 3+0 5 0 0 3 2
MRK 4231 Stakeholder Relationship Management MRK 2001 3+0 5 0 0 3 2
MRK 4233 Digital Marketing MRK 2001 3+0 5 0 0 3 2
MRK 4235 Retail Marketing  MRK 2001 3+0 5 0 0 0 0
MRK 4244 Current Topics in Marketing  MRK 2001 3+0 5 0 0 2 3
MRK 4248 Innovation and New Product Development 3+0 0 0 0 0 5

PRD 4220 Production Planning and Control PRD 2001 3+0 5 0 0 0 0
PRD 4222 Supply Chain Management and Logistics  PRD 2001 3+0 5 0 0 0 0
FIN 4233 Investment Analysis FIN 2002 3+0 5 X 0 0 2
FIN 4235 Financial Derivatives FIN 2002 3+0 5 3 0 0 2
FIN 4111 Capital Markets and Financial Institutions  FIN 2001 / IBS 

3331
3+0 5 4 0 0 X

FIN 4222 Public Finance 3+0 5 3 0 0 2
ACC 4245 International Financial Reporting I  ACC 2002 3+0 5 7 0 0 2
ACC 4231 Tax  Law and Accounting 3+0 5 7 0 0 2
ACC 4233 Auditing  ACC 2002 3+0 5 7 0 0 X
LAW 4240 Company Law  LAW 3001 3+0 5 5 4 4 4
QMT 4111 System Analysis and Design 3+0 5 2 2 2 2
QMT 4242 E-Business  3+0 5 2 0 2 2

55 23 44 50

FACULTY OF BUSINESS
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

2014-2015 ACADEMIC YEAR FALL SEMESTER UNRESTRICTED ELECTIVES



COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE PREREQUISITE SEMESTER NATIONAL CREDIT ECTS BUS IRE TMT IBS DERSİ ALACAK BÖLÜM
ECO 1001 Economics I 1 3+0 5 X X X X BUS,ECO,IRE,TMT,IBS
ECO 2001 Microeconomics I 3 3+0 6 10 0 0 X
ECO 2003 Macroeconomics I 3 3+0 6 10 5 0 0
ECO 2007 Comparative World Economy 3 3+0 5 5 2 2 2
ECO 2005 History of Economic Thought 3 3+0 6 2 5 0 0
ECO 3001 Econometrics  FBA 1202 5 3+0 6 0 0 0 0
ECO 3003 Money and Banking  ECO 2003 5 3+0 6 5 0 0 5
ECO 4001 Structure of Turkish Economy 7 3+0 5 X X X X BUS,ECO,IRE
ECO 2901 Principles of International Economics 3 3+0 4 X X 0 X IRE
ECO 2903 Applied Economics 3 3+0 5 5 0 0 X IBS
ECO 4422 Institutional Economics 3+0 6 5 0 0 5
ECO 4311 Financial Economics ECO 3003 3+0 6 5 0 0 5
ECO 4113 Fiscal Economics ECO 2006 3+0 6 5 0 0 5
ECO 4115 Government Budgeting 3+0 4 5 5 0 5
ECO 4416 Practical Training in Economics G.P.A≥2,75 3+0 6 0 0 0 0
ECO 4215 Technology and Industrial Dynamics ECO 2002 3+0 6

5 0 0 5

ECO 4211 Industrial Economics ECO 2002 3+0 6 5 0 0 5
ECO 4119 Political Economy 3+0 5 3 3 0 3
ECO 4414 Topics in International Economics ECO 3004 3+0 6

5 5 0 5

ECO 4418 Economics of Culture 3+0 6 3 4 2 3
ECO 4114 International Economic Institutions 3+0 4

5 5 0 0

ECO 4412 The Economics of Integration and EU ECO 3004 / ECO2901 3+0 4
3 3 0 X

ECO 4421 Law and Economics 3+0 5 3 0 0 3
ECO 4419 Behavioral Economics ECO 2001 3+0 5 3 0 0 3
ECO 4121 The Political Economy of Industrial 

Society
3+0 5

3 3 0 3

ECO 4420 Energy Economics ECO 2001, ECO 2003 3+0 6 2 0 0 3
97 40 4 60

FACULTY OF BUSINESS
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COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE REREQUISITSEMESTER NATIONAL CREDIT ECTS BUS ECO TMT IBS
IRE 1201 Introduction to Political Science 1 3+0 5 2 2 2 2
IRE 2103 International Organizations 3 3+0 5 2 2 2 2
IRE 2111 Key Concepts in International Relations 3 3+0 5 2 2 2 2
IRE 2201 Diplomatic History I 3 3+0 5 2 2 2 2
IRE 2401 International Law I 3 3+0 4 2 2 2 2
IRE 3109 Readings in Theories of International Relations 5 3+0 5 2 2 2 2
IRE 3201 Contemporary Political Ideologies IRE 2204 5 3+0 5 0 0 0 0
IRE 4201 Turkish Foreign Policy in the Post-Cold War Era IRE 3204 7 3+0 5 0 0 0 0
IRE 4306 European Union Law 3+0 4 2 2 2 2
IRE 4107 International Political Economy 3+0 6 2 2 2 2
IRE 4112 Great Power Politics in the Middle East 3+0 5 2 2 2 2
IRE 4117 Selected Topics in Comparative Politics 3+0 6 2 2 2 2
IRE 4115 Democracy and Democratization 3+0 6 2 2 2 2
IRE 4104 Selected Topics in International Relations 3+0 6 2 2 2 2
IRE 4502 International Protection of Human Rights 3+0 5 2 2 2 2
IRE 4118 Asian Politics 3+0 6 2 2 2 2
IRE 4302 European Union in World Affairs 3+0 5 2 2 2 2
IRE 4415 International Trade and Investment Law 3+0 5 2 2 2 2
IRE 4203 Comparative Modernities 3+0 6 2 2 2 2
IRE 4206 Ottoman Legacy in World Politics 3+0 6 2 2 2 2
IRE 4303 Turkey-EU Relations 3+0 5 2 2 2 2
IRE 4310 Enlargement Policy of the EU 3+0 4 2 2 2 2
IRE 4202 History of the International System 3+0 6 2 2 2 2

42 42 42 42

FACULTY OF BUSINESS
DEPARTMENT OF INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS

2014-2015 ACADEMIC YEAR FALL SEMESTER UNRESTRICTED ELECTIVES



COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE PREREQUISITE SEMESTER NATIONAL CREDIT ECTS BUS ECO IRE IBS TMT
TMT 1101 Professional Foreign Language I (German) 1 4+0 4 4 3 2 2 4
TMT 1103 Professional Foreign Language I (French) 1 4+0 4 4 3 2 2 4
TMT 2001 Introduction to Tourism and Travel Industry 3 3+0 5 1 1 1 1
TMT 2101 Professional Foreign Language III (German) 3 4+0 4 4 4 3 4
TMT 2103 Professional Foreign Language III (French) 3 4+0 4 4 4 3 4
TMT 3001 Tourism Economics ECO 1001 & ECO 1002 5 3+0 5 3 3 3 X
TMT 3101 Professional Foreign Language V (German) 5 4+0 4 3 3 3 X
TMT 3103 Professional Foreign Language V (French) 5 4+0 4 3 3 3 X
TMT 4001 World Geography 7 3+0 4 4 4 4 4
TMT 4003 Tourism Law 7 3+0 4 3 3 3 0
TMT 4101 Professional Foreign Language VII (German) 7 4+0 4 3 3 3 X
TMT 4103 Professional Foreign Language VII (French) 7 4+0 4 3 3 3 X
TMT 3007 Front Office Management (2 şube) 2+2 5 0 0 0 0
TMT 3008 Guest Relations in Tourism 3+0 3 0 0 0 0
TMT 3009 Food and Beverage Management 3+0 5 5 5 5 5
TMT 3014 Ticketing and Computerized Reservation Systems 

(iki şube)
2+2 6 0 0 0 0

TMT 4005 Food Safety and Sanitation 3+0 3 3 3 3 3
TMT 4007 Tour Planning and Implementation 2+2 4 0 0 0 0
TMT 3015 Current Issues in Tourism and Recreation 3+0 3 5 5 5 5
TMT 3020 Tourism Resource Analysis 3+0 5 3 3 3 3
TMT 4012 Environment and National Parks Management in 

Tourism
3+0 4 3 3 3 3

TMT 4015 Special Interest Tourism 3+0 3 3 3 3 3
TMT 4017 Tourism Planning and Development 3+0 5 3 3 3 3
TMT 3016 E-Tourism 3+0 4 5 5 5 5

69 67 63 47 8
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COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE PREREQUISITE SEMESTER NATIONAL CREDITECTS BUS ECO IRE TMT IBS
IBS 1007 Foreign Lang. İn Int.Bus.I (German) 1 4+0 4 1 1 1 1 2
IBS 1009 Foreign Lang. İn Int.Bus.I (French) 1 4+0 4 1 1 1 1 2
IBS 2007 Foreign Lang. İn Int.Bus.III (German) 3 4+0 4 1 1 1 1
IBS 2009 Foreign Lang. İn Int.Bus.III (French) 3 4+0 4 1 1 1 1
IBS 3001 Foreign Trade Financing ECO 2901 5 3+0 5 0 0 0 0
IBS 3003 International Business Management ECO 2901 5 3+0 5 5 5 x 5
IBS 3007 Foreign Lang. İn Int.Bus.V (German) 5 4+0 4 0 0 0 0
IBS 3009 Foreign Lang. İn Int.Bus.V (French) 5 4+0 4 0 0 0 0
IBS 4001 International Strategic Management IBS 3003 7 3+0 5 5 5 0 0
IBS 3123 International Organizational Behavior 3+0 5 5 0 5 0

IBS 4155 Global Entepreneurship 3+0 5 X 0 0 0
IBS 3121 Global Market Analysis MRK 2001 3+0 5 5 0 0 5
IBS 3151 Cross Cultural Studies in Consumer 

Behavior
IBS 2012 3+0 5 5 0 0 5

*IBS 4194 International Business Seminars 3+0 3 3 3 0 3
IBS 4321 International Financial Management FIN 2002 3+0 5 X 5 0 0
IBS 4472 Regional Studies in Business: Asia and 

Far East
3+0 5 3 3 3 3

IBS 4480 Regional Studies in Business: Africa IBS 2014 3+0 5 3 3 3 3
IBS 4741 International Trade Law 3+0 4 5 5 0 0
IBS 4251 Economies of Turkey's Trading Partners 3+0 4 5 X 5 0

IBS 3331 International Financial Markets 3+0 5 10 5 0 0
IBS 4343 Bank Management FIN 2001 / IBS 3331 3+0 5 X 5 0 0
IBS 4157 International Marketing 

Communications
IBS 2012 3+0 5 10 0 2 3

68 43 22 31 4
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BUS ECO IRE TMT IBS
FBA 1101 Integrated Language Skills 1 2+0 3 x x x x x
FBA 1201 Calculus 1 4+0 5 x x x x x
FBA 1301 Sociology 1 3+0 4 x x x x x
FBA 1801 Introduction to Law 1 3+0 4 x x x x x
FBA 1401 Communication Skills 3 3+0 3 x x x x X
FBA 2201 Research Methods 3 3+0 4 x x x x x

FBA 1304 Social Responsibility Project 3 0+2 2 x x x x x

FBA 3001 Women in Business Life 3+0 4 5 5 5 5 5

FBA 3003 Translation in Social Sciences 2+0 3 5 5 5 5 5

FACULTY OF BUSINESS
2014-2015 ACADEMIC YEAR FALL SEMESTER UNRESTRICTED ELECTIVES



COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE PREREQUISITE NATIONAL 
CREDIT

ECTS BUS ECO IBS 

MNO 4211 Human Resource Planning    3+0 5 45
MNO 4213 Recruitment, Selection and Placement 3+0 5 45
MNO 4215 Conflict Management and Negotiation 3+0 5 45
MNO 4233 Turkey and Business Environment 3+0 5 45 3
MNO 4235 Entrepreneurship and Business Planning MNO 1001 3+0 5 45
MNO 4237 Business Ethics 3+0 5 45 3
MRK 4111 Consumer Behavior MRK 2001 3+0 5 20
MRK 4211 Services Marketing MRK 2001 3+0 5 20
MRK 4231 Stakeholder Relationship Management MRK 2001 3+0 5 20
MRK 4233 Digital Marketing MRK 2001 3+0 5 20
MRK 4235 Retail Marketing  MRK 2001 3+0 5 20
MRK 4244 Current Topics in Marketing  MRK 2001 3+0 5 15
MRK 4248 Innovation and New Product Development 3+0 5 25

PRD 4220 Production Planning and Control PRD 2001 3+0 5 20
PRD 4222 Supply Chain Management and Logistics  PRD 2001 3+0 5 20
FIN 4233 Investment Analysis FIN 2002 3+0 5 35 3
FIN 4235 Financial Derivatives FIN 2002 3+0 5 35
FIN 4111 Capital Markets and Financial Institutions  FIN 2001 / IBS 

3331
3+0 5 28 2

FIN 4222 Public Finance 3+0 5 35
ACC 4245 International Financial Reporting I  ACC 2002 3+0 5 35
ACC 4231 Tax  Law and Accounting 3+0 5 35
ACC 4233 Auditing  ACC 2002 3+0 5 35 2
LAW 4240 Company Law  LAW 3001 3+0 5 30
QMT 4111 System Analysis and Design 3+0 5 20
QMT 4242 E-Business  3+0 5 20
FIN 3001 Managerial Finance (zorunlu ders) FIN 2002 3+0 5 8 2
LAW 3001 Business Law (zorunlu ders) FBA 1801 3+0 5 2
FIN 2002 Business Finance (zorunlu ders) ACC 2001 3+0 5 30

FACULTY OF BUSINESS
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

2014-2015 ACADEMIC YEAR FALL SEMESTER DEPARTMENTAL ELECTIVES



COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE PREREQUISITE NATIONAL CREDIT ECTS ECO IBS
ECO 4422 INSTITUTIONAL ECONOMICS 3+0 6 40
ECO 4311 FINANCIAL ECONOMICS ECO 3003 3+0 6 40
ECO 4113 FISCAL ECONOMICS ECO 2006 3+0 6 45
ECO 4115 GOVERNMENT BUDGETING 3+0 4 45
ECO 4416 PRACTICAL TRAINING IN ECONOMICS G.P.A≥2,75 3+0 6 45
ECO 4215 TECHNOLOGY AND INDUSTRIAL DYNAMICS ECO 2002 3+0 6 40
ECO 4211 INDUSTRIAL ECONOMICS ECO 2002 3+0 6 45
ECO 4119 POLITICAL ECONOMY 3+0 5 45
ECO 4414 TOPICS IN INTERNATIONAL ECONOMICS ECO 3004 3+0 6 40
ECO 4418 ECONOMICS OF CULTURE 3+0 6 45
ECO 4114 INTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC INSTITUTIONS 3+0 4 45
ECO 4412 THE ECONOMICS OF INTEGRATION AND EU ECO 3004 / ECO2901 3+0 4 45 3
ECO 4421 LAW AND ECONOMICS 3+0 5 45
ECO 4419 BEHAVIORAL ECONOMICS ECO 2001 3+0 5 45
ECO 4121 THE POLITICAL ECONOMY OF INDUSTRIAL SOCIETY 3+0 5 45
ECO 4420 ENERGY ECONOMICS ECO 2001, ECO 2003 3+0 6 45
ECO 2001 MICROECONOMICS I 3+0 6 X 5

FACULTY OF BUSINESS
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS

2014-2015 ACADEMIC YEAR FALL SEMESTER DEPARTMENTAL ELECTIVES



COURSE 
CODE

COURSE TITLE PREREQUISITE NATIONAL CREDIT ECTS IRE

IRE 4306 EUROPEAN UNION LAW 3+0 4 30
IRE 4107 INTERNATIONAL POLITICAL ECONOMY 3+0 6 35
IRE 4112 GREAT POWER POLITICS IN THE MIDDLE EAST 3+0 5 35
IRE 4117 SELECTED TOPICS IN COMPARATIVE POLITICS 3+0 6 30
IRE 4115 DEMOCRACY AND DEMOCRATIZATION 3+0 6 30
IRE 4104 SELECTED TOPICS IN INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 3+0 6 30
IRE 4502 INTERNATIONAL PROTECTION OF HUMAN RIGHTS 3+0 5 30
IRE 4118 ASIAN POLITICS 3+0 6 30
IRE 4302 EUROPEAN UNION IN WORLD AFFAIRS 3+0 5 30
IRE 4415 INTERNATIONAL TRADE AND INVESTMENT LAW 3+0 5 30
IRE 4203 COMPARATIVE MODERNITIES 3+0 6 30
IRE 4206 OTTOMAN LEGACY IN WORLD POLITICS 3+0 6 30
IRE 4303 TURKEY-EU RELATIONS 3+0 5 30
IRE 4310 ENLARGEMENT POLICY OF THE EU 3+0 4 30
IRE 4202 HISTORY OF THE INTERNATIONAL SYSTEM 3+0 6 30

FACULTY OF BUSINESS
DEPARTMENT OF INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS

2014-2015 ACADEMIC YEAR FALL SEMESTER DEPARTMENTAL ELECTIVES



COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE PREREQUISITE NATIONAL CREDIT ECTS TMT
TMT 3007 FRONT OFFICE MANAGEMENT (2 şube) 2+2 5 44
TMT 3008 GUEST RELATIONS IN TOURISM 3+0 3 30
TMT 3009 FOOD AND BEVERAGE MANAGEMENT 3+0 5 45
TMT 3014 TICKETING AND COMPUTERIZED RESERVATION SYSTEMS (iki şube) 2+2 6 44
TMT 4005 FOOD SAFETY AND SANITATION 3+0 3 45
TMT 4007 TOUR PLANNING AND IMPLEMENTATION 2+2 4 30
TMT 3015 CURRENT ISSUES IN TOURISM AND RECREATION 3+0 3 30
TMT 3020 TOURISM RESOURCE ANALYSIS 3+0 5 30
TMT 4012 ENVIRONMENT AND NATIONAL PARKS MANAGEMENT IN TOURISM 3+0 4 30
TMT 4015 SPECIAL INTEREST TOURISM 3+0 3 30
TMT 4017 TOURISM PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT 3+0 5 30
TMT 3016 E-TOURISM 3+0 4 30

FACULTY OF BUSINESS
DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM MANAGEMENT

2014-2015 ACADEMIC YEAR FALL SEMESTER DEPARTMENTAL ELECTIVES
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